Doctor stabbed by patient's son at Chennai hospital

ΔΡΙΙΝ.ΙΔΝΔΡΟΗΔΝΔΝ CHENNAI, NOVEMBER 13

AN ONCOLOGIST was injured after he was stabbed multiple times, allegedly by a patient's relative, at a government hospital in Guindy,

Chennai, on Wednesday. The attack at the Kalaignar Centenary Super Speciality Hospital (KCSSH) triggered strong reactions and protests from medical professionals over safety and staffing conditions in government hospitals.

Police said Dr Balaji Jagannath, negligence. who is in his late 40s, was on duty

According to the police, Vignesh attacked the doctor with in the hospital's oncology department when he was approached a kitchen knife, stabbing him in by the accused, Vignesh, 26, a resthe neck and also inflicting injuries ident of Perungalathur. According on his head and upper body. to police, Vignesh entered the hos-Onlookers quickly intervened and escorted the doctor to the ICU. pital at around 10.30 am to meet his mother, a cancer patient un-Hospital sources said the doctor, a dergoing treatment there. He was cardiac patient who underwent a accompanied by three friends. major surgery sometime ago, is stable and under observation. Once inside, the group allegedly engaged in a heated dispute with Dr Jagannath over the woman's

Hospital staff, along with bystanders, apprehended the accused, who is now in police custody along with four others detained for further inquiry, authorities said.

Tamil Nadu Chief Minister M K Stalin called the attack "shocking" and assured that "necessary treatment" would be provided to the injured doctor. He also ordered a "detailed inquiry" into the circumstances surrounding the incident and emphasised the government's duty to protect medical professionals

Meanwhile, doctors' bodies demanded immediate action from the state government to address critical staffing shortages.

Rajasthan Congress rebel 'slaps' SDM during bypolls

PARUL KULSHRESTHA JAIPUR, NOVEMBER 13

CONGRESS REBEL Naresh Meena, who is contesting the as-

sembly bypolls as an independent candidate, allegedly slapped Malpura sub-divisional magistrate Amit Choudhary at a polling station in Deoli subdivision Wednesday.

The purported incident was captured on camera and has since gone viral. The viral video purportedly shows Meena, who is contesting the election from Deoli-Uniara, forcing his way into

lage despite resistance from the police standing guard outside When he comes out minutes later, he purportedly heads towards the SDM and slaps him.

Authorized Office

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagor (s), in particular, that the below described immovable property ies mortgaged/charged to the Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited, acting in its capacity as Trustee of various Arcil Trusts ("ARCIL") (pursuant to the assignment of financial asset vide registered Assignment Agreements), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", "Whatever there is" and "Without recourse basis" by way of online e-auction, for recovery of outstanding dues of together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Rules 6, 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").

_	nty interest (Emercen	,,	(<i>/</i> ·						
SI. No	Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrower/s / Guarantor/s / Mortgager/s	LAN No. & Selling Bank	Trust Name	Outstanding amount as per SARFAESI Notice dated on 18.10.2021	Possession type and date	Date of Inspection	Type of Property and Area	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Reserve Price	Date & Time of E-Auction
1	Borrower: Mrs. Jyoti Vijay Jadhav & Mr. Vijay Hiraman Jadhav	Lan No: 20004190 001227 Selling Bank: BANDHAN BANK.	Arcil- 2024C- 003- Trust	Rs.11,91,437.70/- (Rupees Eleven lakhs Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven & Seventy Paise only), as on 18.10.2021 + further Interest thereon + Legal Expenses	Physical on 27-07-2023		716 Sq. ft (BUA area & Freehold)	Rs.76,100/- (Rupees seventy Six thousand and One hundred only)	Rs. 7,61,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs Sixty One thousand only)	16-12-2024 at 2:30 pm

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by Mrs. JYOTI VIJAY JADHAV & VIJAY HIRAMAN JADHAV . GAT NO 1014/2 PLOT NO 30, ROWHOUSE NO 2, SAI SUMAN ROW HOUSE, OPP SHRI. GAJANAN MAHARAJ MANDIR, BALAJI NAGAR, MAUJE UMRANE, TAL – DEOLA, NASHIK. MAHARASHTRA-423110

Pending Litigations known to ARCIL : Nil Encumbrances/Dues known to ARCIL: Society Dues as on - Not Known Last Date for submission of Bid : Same day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount: As mentioned in the BID document Demand Draft to be made in name of :ARCIL-2024C-003-TRUST Payable at Mumbai

RTGS Details: Account No : 57500001411165, Bank Name : HDFC Bank, IFSC Code : HDFC0000542, Branch Address : KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL- 400013 Name of Contact person & Number: Shailesh Gaikwad - 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in) Mahesh Bangera - 9004173256 (mahesh bangera@arcil.co.in) Monica Rudra Das - 9819802284 (monica.rudra@arcil.co.in) Deepak Shinde - 9637408866 (deepak.shinde@arcil.co.in)

The Auction Sale is being conducted through e-auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and Conditions of the Bid Documen and as per the procedure set out therein The Authorised Officer ("AO")/ ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc

3. At any stage of the auction, the AO may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the Auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any

The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase consideration, stamp duty, registration fees etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed/delivered in his/her/his lavour as per the application and.

The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries/ due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured asset and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured assets, including statutory dues, etc., prior to submitting their bid. The auction advertisement does not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any representation of ARCIL. The Authorized Officer of ARCIL shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights/dues.

The particulars specified in the auction notice published in the newspaper have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned; however undersigned shall not be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission.
 The Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rules 8 and 9 of the Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of the above mentioned auction sale.

8. In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5) of the Rules and the Act.

Terms and Conditions

I) U/s. 302, 303, 120 (b), 143, 144, 145, 147, 148, 149, 504,

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD. (ARCIL) Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various Arcil Trusts ARCIL Office: The Ruby, 10th floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West) Mumbai-400 028

Branch Office: Office No.704, 7th floor, Neptune Uptown, Netaji Subhash Marg, Opp Mulund Post Office, Mulund West, Mumbai 400080

Format C-1

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selection, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates.

(As per the Commission's directions issued in pursuance of the Order dated 13.02.2020 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in contempt petition(C) no. 2192 of 2018 in WP(C) no. 536 of 2011)

Name of Political Party: Bharatiya Janata Party

*Name of the Election : Maharashtra Legislative Assembly - 2024

Name of State/UT: Maharashtra

Sl. No. | Criminal antecedents

a Nature of the

(1) Name of the Constituency: 223 - Rahuri

Name of the candidate: Shivaji Bhanudas Kardile

u	Offences		506, 34 Arm Act 3(25), 4(25) U/s. 353, 332, 336, 337, 452, 143, 147, 148, 149, 152, 247, 323, 506, 114, 117, 225, 109 of IPC, u/s.3, 7 of Prevention of loss of Public Property Act. 1984. U/s. 143, 353, 427, 447, 430 of IPC, u/s. 120, 37(1) (3), 135 of Bombay Police Act of Prevention of loss of Public Property Act. 1984. U/s. 420, 386, 506(2), 34 of IPC u/s.3/30 of Arm Act. U/s. 143, 145, 147, 148, 353, 332, 337, 504, 506 of IPC & u/s. 37 (1), 135, 36/134 of Bombay Police Act.
b	Case No.	I) II) III) IV)	Session Case 26/2019 RCC 776 /2018, Committed to Session Case No. 162 / 2022 RCC 518/2016 Committed to Session Case No. 345 /2023 RCC 319/2012, Acquitted Then Cri. Appeal Filed In Session Court Cri. Appeal No. 4/2021, Cri. Appeal No. 14/2021. RTC 304/2002 Acquitted Then Cri. Appeal Filed In Session Court Cri. Appeal No.118/2016.
С	Name of Court	I) II) III) IV) V)	Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 2, Ahmednagar Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 4, Ahmednagar Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 5, Ahmednagar Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 5, Ahmednagar Hon'ble First Class Judicial Magistrate Court No. 4, Ahmednagar
d	Whether charges have been framed or not (Yes/No.)	I) II) III) IV)	No No No Yes. State Filed Criminal Appeal Against Accused The Cri. Appeal No. 14/2021 & Main Complainant Filed Criminal Appeal Against Accused The Cri. Appeal No. 4/2021 State Filed Criminal Appeal Against Accused The Cri. Appeal No. 118/2016
e	Date of conviction, if any	Nil	
f	Details of punishment undergone, if any	Nil	

deteriorating condition, with

Vignesh accusing the doctor of

Home First Finance Company India Limited CIN: L65990MH2010PLC240703

Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

REF: POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 8 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORECEMENT) RULES, 2002

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED, pursuant to demand notice issued on its respective dates as given below, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 calling upon you/Borrowers, the under named to pay outstanding dues as within 60 days from the date of receipt of respective notices. You/Borrowers all, however, have failed to pay the said outstanding dues within stipulated time, hence HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED are in exercise and having right as conferred under the provision of sub section (4) of section 13 of SARFAESI ACT, 2002 read with rules thereunder, taken POSSESSION of the secured assets as mentioned herein below Data of Total O/s as an Data of

No	Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors	Description of Mortgaged Property	Demand Notice	date of Demand Notice (in INR)	possession
1.	Aves Nurmahammad Shaikh, Jainulaabedin Nurmahammad Shaikh,Reshma Aves Shaikh	Villa-778/1/1/2,Gat No.778/1/1/2,Old Municipal Milkat No. DEPR00008465, New Municipal Milkat No. W13000007,Old Gat No. 778/1, New Gat No. 778/1/1/2, Deolali Pravara,Rahuri,Maharashtra-413716. Bounded By: East by - Water tank of Nagarparishad, South by - Internal Road, West by - Plot No. 5 From Gut No. 778/1/1, North by - Property of Padangale From Gut No. 778/1/1.		19,62,213	09-11-24
The	borrower having failed to repay th	ne amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general	I that the un	dersigned has take	n Possession

of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on the date mentioned above

The BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS and the PUBLIC IN GENERAL are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above referred Properties/Secured Assets or any part thereof and any dealing with the said Properties/Secured Assets shall be subject to charge of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED for the amount mentioned hereinabove against Properties/Secured Assets which is payable with the further interest thereon until payment in full.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of subsection (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset. **Authorised Officer**

Date: 14-11-2024



Asset Recovery Management Branch

21 Veena Chambers Mezzanine Floor, Dalal Street, Near Bombay Stock Exchange, Fort, Mumbai-400023. Email: ubin0553352@unionbankofindia.bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE (UNDER SARFAESI ACT)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISON TO RULE 8 (6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s), that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic/Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS" AND "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" on Dated 29.11.2024 in between 12.00 Pm to 5.00 Pm for recovery of respective amounts, due to the Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) from the respective Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) as mentioned below. The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit will be as mentioned below, For details terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) website i.e. www.unionbankofindia.co.in. Bidder may also visit the website https://ebkray.in. The under mentioned properties will be sold by Online E- Auction through website: https://ebkray.in on Dated 29.11.2024 for recovery of respective amounts plus interest and other expenses in the respective borrowers accounts

Online E- Auction through website :https://ebkray.in Date & Time of Auction: 29.11.2024 at 12.00 PM to 05.00 P.M

	a) Reserve Price in Rupees b) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in Rupees	Debt Due Contact Person and Mobile No. Inspection Date/Time	Encumbrance Possession: Symbolic/Physical
a) M/s. Bhikhabhai Gordhandas & Co. b) Asset Recovery Management Branch Mumbai c)All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 0-28-0-H.R.P.bearing survey/Gat No 70 Hissa No 19 at village Khandat ,Taluka Chiplun Dist. Ratnagiri Bounded by:North:Gat No 80, South: Gat No.78East :Gat No 18,West:Gat No 20 d) Mrs.Vandana Parekh and Hardik Parekh	a) Rs. 59,50,000.00 b) Rs. 5,95,000.00	Rs.31,27,27,734.32(Rs.ThirtyOne Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Paisa Thirty Two Only) as on 31.03.2024 plus interest thereon wef from 01.04.2024 at applicable rate of interest,cost and charges till date Mr. Kishor Chandra KUmar- 9466747894 Mr. Mayank Pandey - 9092351870	Not Known to Authorised Officer Symbolic Possessio

submitting their Bids for taking part in the E-Auction. Bidder may also visit the website https://ebkray.in of Service Provider Indian Banks Auction Properties Information e-BKray Portal

The intending bidders must have valid e-mail id to participate in on-line Auction. The terms and conditions of sale shall be strictly as per the provisions of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) / RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the saidloan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date.

For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please refer to the link provided i.e www.unionbankofindia.co.in or https://ebkray.in Authorized Officer,

Date: 14.11.2024

Home First Finance Company India Limited CIN: L65990MH2010PLC240703

Website: homefirstindia.com

Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

REF: POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER SUB-RULE (1) OF RULE 8 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORECEMENT) RULES, 2002

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED, pursuant to demand notice issued on its respective dates as given below, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 calling upon you/Borrowers, the under named to pay outstanding dues as within 60 days from the date of receipt of respective notices. You/Borrowers all, however, have failed to pay the said outstanding dues within stipulated time, hence HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED are in exercise and having right as conferred under the provision of sub section (4) of section 13 of SARFAESI ACT, 2002 read with rules thereunder, taken **POSSESSION** of the secured assets as mentioned herein below:

S. No	Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors	Description of Mortgaged Property	Date of Demand Notice	Total O/s as on date of Demand Notice (in INR)	Date of possession
1.	Akash Bhagwat Jadhav,Bhagwat Garbad Jadhav,Vidyabai Bhagwat Jadhav	Row House-Plot no 1,Building no 7, Meharun Akash Jadhav,Block no G-4 & G-5,Plot No. 1 Shet Sr. No. 170/2/1B 170/2/2B Meharun, Jalgaon, Maharashtra,425001. Bounded By: East by - Block No. G-4, West by - Block No. G-6, North by - Road, South by - S. No. 170/3.	03-09-24	12,94,607	09-11-24
2.	Ansarkha Pathan,Taslimbano Chand kha,Nasrin Bano Mubin Khan	Row House-PLOT NO.33 & 34,GAT NO.175 MADHIL,Pathan ,MAUJE BADNAPUR,Plot no 33 and 34 Gut no 175 Mauje Badnapur Jalna,Jalna,Maharashtra,431203. Bounded By: Internal Road, South by-Plot No. 35, East by - 3Ft Nali, West by - 20 feet Road.	03-09-24	9,85,099	09-11-24
3.	Mahesh Potdar, Jayshri Rajendra Kshirsagar	Flat-FLAT NO 503, GUT NO. 53, ABS GALAXY APARTMENT, PLOT NO. 1, FLAT NO. 503 (A- WING), FIFTH FLOOR, PLOT NO 1 FIFTH FLOOR, ABS GALAXY APARTMENT, GUT NO. 53, MAUZA- SATARA, TQ. DIST. AURANGABAD, Aurangabad, Maharashtra, 431001. Bounded By: North by - 9mtr Road, South by - Plot No. 1, East by - 9mtr Road, West by - Plot No. 4.	03-09-24	14,95,274	09-11-24
4.	Manoj Patil,Ujvala Manoj Patil	Row House-9,Tulsi Vihar,Gut no.80,grampanchyat milkat no 7959/1, plot no 09,10,11,sattara tq,Aurangabad.,Aurangabad,431001. Bounded By: East by - Road, West by = Row House, North by - Row House No.10, South by - Row House No.8.	03-09-24	21,84,083	09-11-24
5.	Mukesh Shankar Nakwal,Ashabai Mukesh Nakwal	Plot-PLOT NO 26A, Plot No.26 S.NO.105/2 Mauje Mahindale Mukesh Nakwal, South Site S.NO.105/2 Mauje Mahindale, Dhule, Maharashtra, 424001. Bounded By: East by - 6mtr Road, West by - Plot No. 19, North by - Remaining Part of the same plot, South by - Plot No. 25.	03-09-24	16,80,292	09-11-24
6.	Usha Chouthmal,Chandrakant Chouthmal	Flat-8,B-5,SARA PARIVARTAN SECTOR D,Gat No. 234/2, Harsul Annex, Sawangi, Aurangabad,Aurangabad,431001.Bounded By: East by - Flat No. 11 Wing 06 & Staircase, West by - Side Marginal Space, North by - Flat No. 13 Wing 06 & Duct, South by - Approach.	03-09-24	15,46,472	09-11-24

of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on the date

The BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS and the PUBLIC IN GENERAL are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above referred Properties/Secured Assets or any part thereof and any dealing with the said Properties/Secured Assets shall be subject to charge of HOME FIRST FINANCE COMPANY INDIA LIMITED for the amount mentioned hereinabove against Properties/Secured Assets which is payable with the further interest thereon until payment in full. The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of subsection (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset.

Place: Aurangabad, Dhule, Jalgaon, Jalna Date: 14-11-2024

Authorised Officer Home First Finance Company India Limited